## HB0049S2001 (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

```
After "formation" delete balance of line.
 1
    Page 1-line 3
 2
 3
    Page 1-line 4
                       Delete "expenditures"; after "increasing"
 4
                       insert "the"; delete "and" and insert "an".
 5
 6
    Page 1-line 8
                       Delete "repealing a provision;".
 7
 8
    Page 2-lines 7 through 23 Delete entirely.
 9
10
    Page 3
                       Delete entirely.
11
12
    Page 4-lines 1 through 5 Delete entirely and insert:
13
14
         "(c) Any organization that receives contributions or expends
15
    funds totaling in aggregate more than one thousand dollars
    ($1,000.00) for the purpose of causing independent expenditures or
16
17
    electioneering communications to be made shall file a statement of
    formation for the purpose of filing campaign reports in accordance
18
    with W.S. 22-25-106(h). Any organization that has not previously
19
20
    filed a statement of formation that is required by this subsection
    shall file a statement of formation within ten (10) days of causing
21
22
    or intending to cause the independent expenditure or
    electioneering communication to be made in any primary, general or
23
    special election or within twenty-four (24) hours if the
24
    independent expenditure or electioneering communication is made
25
    within ten (10) days of any primary, general or special election.
26
27
    The statement of formation as referenced in this subsection shall
    be filed in those offices as provided by W.S. 22-25-107 and shall
28
29
    list the:
30
31
             (i) Name and mailing address of the organization;
32
33
              (ii) Name and mailing address of the organization's
34
    chairman and treasurer, if applicable, or the organization's
35
    designee;
36
37
              (iii) Date the organization formed; and
38
39
              (iv) Purpose of the organization.".
40
    Page 7-lines 17 and 18 Reinsert stricken language.
41
42
43
    Page 15 lines 7 and 8 Delete
                                    entirely and renumber
                                                                 as
44
                       necessary.
```

1
2 Page 15-line 10 Delete "Section 3." and insert "Section 2.".
3 DRISKILL